RESOLUTION NO. 2021-17

MUNICIPAL WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (MWPP) PROGRAM

RESOLVED, that the City of Brundidge informs the Department of Environmental Management that the following actions were taken by the City Council.

- 1. Reviewed the MWPP Annual Report which is attached to this resolution.
- 2. Set forth the following actions and schedule necessary to maintain effluent requirements contained in the NPDES Permit, and to prevent the bypass and overflow of raw sewage within the collection system or at the treatment plant:

Passed by a majority vote of the City Council on <u>April 20th, 2021</u>.

I, the undersigned qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Brundidge, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Council of the City of Brundidge, at a regular meeting held <u>April 20th, 2021</u>, and that such Resolution is on file in the City Clerk's office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the City of Brundidge this the 20^{th} , day of <u>April</u>, 2021.

Linda Faust, City Clerk

SEAL